Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee on 2022-06-10 9:30 AM -
HYBRID MEETING

This meeting will be held in Room 203-R, and will be live-streamed on the
County Legislative Information Center:
https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx
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Meeting Time: 06-10-22 09:30
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Judiciary, Safety and General Services 06-10-22 35 3 2 0 1
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Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee on 2022-06-10 9:30 AM - HYBRID MEETING
This meeting will be held in Room 203-R, and will be live-streamed on the County Legislative
Information Center: https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

RE
06-10-22 09:30

1 22-577 A resolution declaring a policy preference toward returning to in- 1 1 0 0
house food service provision and commissary services for those housed

in the House of Correction, County Jail/Criminal Justice Facility, and

Detention Center at the Vel R. Phillips Youth and Family Justice Center;

allocating $150,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 - Appropriation for

Contingencies to Org. Unit 4311 House of Correction to retain a

consultant to study how Milwaukee County may in-source correctional

food provision and commissary services, (Referred to the Committees on

Judiciary, Safety, and General Services; and Finance) (05/19/22 Finance

Meeting: Laid Over to the Call of the Chairperson)

2 22-325 From the District Attorney, Requesting Authorization to Enter 1 1 0 0
into a Single Source Five-Year Contract with Axon Enterprises, Inc., to
Provide Investigators and Process Investigators in the Milwaukee County
District Attorney's Office with Body-Worn Cameras and Associated
Equipment and Services; and Requesting an Appropriation Transfer to
Increase Org. Unit 4500 - District Attorney expenditures (Account 70809)
by $24,979 and revenues (Account 44007) by $24,979 consistent with
that Contract and a Grant Award (Grant award ID 15PBJA-21-GG-04399-
BWCX) which will Partially Off-set the Contract Costs. (03/17/22: Laid
Over to the Call of the Chairperson) (03/24/22 CB Meeting: Referred to
the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)

3 22-712 A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Health 1 0 0 1
and Human Services Division of Children, Youth, and Family Services to

work in conjunction with the Department of Administrative Services -

Information Management Services Division to develop a Youth in our Care

data dashboard (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and

General Services; and Health Equity, Human Needs, and Strategic

Planning)

Sentiments for All Agenda ltems

The following graphs display sentiments for comments that have location data. Only locations of users who have commented
will be shown.

Overall Sentiment




Agenda Item: eComments for 1 22-577 A resolution declaring a policy preference toward returning to in-house food service
provision and commissary services for those housed in the House of Correction, County Jail/Criminal Justice Facility, and
Detention Center at the Vel R. Phillips Youth and Family Justice Center; allocating $150,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 -
Appropriation for Contingencies to Org. Unit 4311 House of Correction to retain a consultant to study how Milwaukee County
may in-source correctional food provision and commissary services, (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and
General Services; and Finance) (05/19/22 Finance Meeting: Laid Over to the Call of the Chairperson)

Overall Sentiment

B Support(100%)
B Opposa(0¥:)
Il Neutral(0%)

Mo Response(0%e)

Ax DeLessio-Parson
Location:
Submitted At: 9:16am 06-10-22

While | would like to see this resolution go further, and more clearly make the shift to in-house food service
provision (rather than hire a consultant - will the consultant, for example, have experience living inside any of this
institutions? on what principles will they conduct this evaluation?). Still, | do want to express support for this, as it
is a step that could (ideally) push state-run institutions to provide culturally-appropriate and healthy foods.

Agenda Item: eComments for 2 22-325 From the District Attorney, Requesting Authorization to Enter into a Single Source Five-
Year Contract with Axon Enterprises, Inc., to Provide Investigators and Process Investigators in the Milwaukee County District
Attorney's Office with Body-Worn Cameras and Associated Equipment and Services; and Requesting an Appropriation
Transfer to Increase Org. Unit 4500 - District Attorney expenditures (Account 70809) by $24,979 and revenues (Account 44007)
by $24,979 consistent with that Contract and a Grant Award (Grant award ID 15PBJA-21-GG-04399-BWCX) which will Partially
Off-set the Contract Costs. (03/17/22: Laid Over to the Call of the Chairperson) (03/24/22 CB Meeting: Referred to the
Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)

Overall Sentiment

B Support(100%)
B Cpposa(0ée)
W Neutral(0%)

No Response(0%)

Ax DelLessio-Parson
Location:
Submitted At: 9:19am 06-10-22

It is my understanding this policy would shift governmental agencies to act in ways that better align with some of
the demands of community/activist groups, and that such a shift would also help improve the safety and well-
being of those throughout the geography of Milwaukee County.



Agenda Item: eComments for 3 22-712 A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Children, Youth, and Family Services to work in conjunction with the Department of Administrative Services -
Information Management Services Division to develop a Youth in our Care data dashboard (Referred to the Committees on
Judiciary, Safety, and General Services; and Health Equity, Human Needs, and Strategic Planning)

Overall Sentiment

No Response(0%s)

Ax DelLessio-Parson
Location:
Submitted At: 9:24am 06-10-22

This resolution would ideally provide greater transparency over population levels across institutions. These data,
of course, already exist, so | am a little confused/concerned about how this will be implemented. | also have
privacy concerns that stem from the fact we have a rapidly-changing world of technology, and | worry that this

project could accidentally reveal identities of youth and/or families without their permission, and in stigmatizing or
marginalizing ways.



